
  SHASTA ASCENSION 2026 RESULTS        
Overall winners: 
 
Female:  

1. Aura Spann 1:22:53 
2. Kirsti Polentz 1:28:06 
3. Lisa Green 1:34:35 

 
Male: 

1. Matt Fox 0:51:00 
2. Max King 0:52:30 
3. Andrew Parsel 0:54:50 

 
Heavy Metal 
 
Female:  

1. Kate Sawant 1:36:26 
       2. Marie VanZandt 1:36:58 
       3. Katya Rakhiuatulina 1:41:41 

 
Male: 
       1. Dennis Boic 1:18:03 
       2. Christian Jordan 1:24:50 
       3. Bret Anderson 1:30:57 

 
Categories: 
 
Female: 

 
18-29 

1. Zoe Malee 1:54:52 
2. Julia Coyner 2:28:14 
3. Katerina Smith 2:30:47 

 
30-39 

1. Kirsti Polentz 1:28:06 
2. Kate Sawant 1:36:26 
3. Ariana Altier 1:40:45 

 
40-49 

1. Aura Spann 1:22:53 
2. Lisa Green 1:34:35 
3. Marie VanZandt 1:36:28 

 



  SHASTA ASCENSION 2026 RESULTS        
60+ 

1. Paj Kane 
 
Split Boarders 

1. Amanda Durbin 2:08:12 
2. Bethanni Riedel 2:19:47 

 
Male 
 
14 and under – Youth Course 
      1. Kai Kuwabara 0:43:35 
      2. Ryden Fisher 0:44:14 
      3. Ollie Olsen 1:20:25 
 
14 and under – Full Course 

1. Ryan Power 1:21:59 
2. Nikko Kuwabara 1:27:22 

 
15-17 Splitboard 

1. Django Davis 2:17:52 
 
18-29 
      1. Samuel Marano   58:23 
      2. Jake Whisenant 1:07:46 
      3. 1:36:27 
 
30-39 

1. Matt Fox 51:00 
2. Bala Seward 1:18:04 
3. Christian Jordan 1:24:49 

 
40-49 

1. Max King 52:30 
2. Andrew Parsel 54:50 
3. Jason Koster 1:06:08 

 
50-59 

1. Chris Carr 1:15:31 
2. Dennis Boic 1:18:03 
3. Pete Wallstrom 1:21:16 
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60+ 

1. Shan Morgan 1:45:20 
2. Jacob Kann 1:50:03 
3. Lee Altier 2:19:40 

 
Split Boarders 

1. Casey Botts 1:28:04 
2. Luke Besmer 1:51:11 
3. Justin Fisher 1:52:33 

 
OVERALL TIMES 
 
SHORT COURSE 

Overall 
Place Bib No.  Last Name First Name Gender City State Sub-event Age Time 

1 2 Kuwabara Kai M Ashland OR 14 & under 14 0:43:35 

2 43 Fisher Ryden M Mt Shasta CA 
14 & 

Under 14 0:44:14 

3 61 Olsen Ollie M Ashland OR 
14 & 

Under 10 1:20:25 
 
FULL COURSE 

Overall 
Place 

Bib 
No.  Last Name First Name Gender City State Sub-event Age Time 

1 129 Fox Matt M Woody Creek CO SkiMo 38 0:51:00 
2 120 King Max M Bend OR SkiMo 45 0:52:30 
3 108 Parsel Andrew M Bend OR SkiMo 42 0:54:50 
4 107 Marano Samuel M Mt Shasta CA SkiMo 29 0:58:23 
5 115 Koster Jason M Weed CA Skimo 47 1:06:08 
6 113 Whisenant Jake M Mammoth Lakes CA SkiMo 29 1:07:46 
7 119 Steidler Adam M Ashland OR SkiMo 44 1:10:59 
8 127 Carr Chris M Mt Shasta CA SkiMo 54 1:15:31 
9 105 Kuwabara Yu M Ashland OR SkiMo 46 1:15:52 

10 125 Johnson Aaron M Truckee CA SkiMo 41 1:17:39 
11 56 Boic Dennis M Redding CA Heavy Metal 50 1:18:03 
12 123 Seward Bala M Portola Valley CA SkiMo 39 1:18:04 
13 124 Polivy David M Truckee CA SkiMo 47 1:20:53 
14 112 Wallstrom Pete M Ashland OR SkiMo 52 1:21:16 
15 3 Power Ryan M Bend OR 14 & under-Full Course 13 1:21:59 
16 110 spann aura F Ashland OR SkiMo 41 1:22:53 
17 35 Jordan Christian M Mt Shasta CA Heavy Metal 33 1:24:49 
18 109 Ross Richard M Portola Valley CA SkiMo 34 1:24:50 
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19 131 Roesslein Jason M San Fransisco CA SkiMo 34 1:26:54 
20 1 Kuwabara Nikko M Ashland OR 14 & under-Full course 12 1:27:22 
21 25 Botts Casey M Ashland OR Splitboard 38 1:28:04 
22 104 Kevan Bryan M Berkeley CA SkiMo 34 1:28:04 
23 117 Polentz Kirstie F Truckee CA SkiMo 36 1:28:06 
24 7 Anderson Bret M Ashland OR Heavy Metal 46 1:30:57 
25 36 Scarbro Kyle M Redding CA Heavy Metal 30 1:34:04 
26 102 Green Lisa F Bend OR SkiMo 45 1:34:35 
27 122 Cutler Grant M Berkeley CA SkiMo 49 1:36:18 
28 47 Sawant Kate  F S. Lake Tahoe CA Heavy Metal 34 1:36:26 
29 59 Short Erik M Mt Shasta CA Heavy Metal 29 1:36:27 
30 49 Lester Jackson M Berkeley CA Heavy Metal 35 1:36:38 
31 19 VanZandt Marie F Stateline NV Heavy Metal 40 1:36:58 
32 114 Altier Ariana F Chico CA SkiMo 33 1:40:45 
33 50 Rakhiuatulina Katya F Berkeley CA Heavy Metal 31 1:41:41 
34 130 Ross Orion M Santa Barbara CA SkiMo 36 1:42:49 
35 52 Anthony Diana F S. Lake Tahoe CA Heavy Metal 33 1:44:38 
36 20 Morgan Shan M Castella CA Heavy Metal 60 1:45:20 
37 46 Sawant Sachin M S. Lake Tahoe CA Heavy Metal 40 1:46:32 
38 128 Shelton Jenn  F Ashland OR SkiMo 42 1:48:02 
39 58 Belzer Rich  M Redding CA Heavy Metal 47 1:49:03 
40 54 Berry John M San Fransisco CA Heavy Metal 27 1:49:43 
41 103 Kann Jacob M Ashland OR SkiMo 65 1:50:03 
42 55 Holland Benjamin M Seattle WA Heavy Metal 26 1:50:47 
43 39 Besmer Luke M Arcata CA Splitboard 45 1:51:11 
44 41 Fisher Justin M Mt Shasta CA Splitboard 47 1:52:33 
45 37 Todd Stone M Sacramento CA Heavy Metal 36 1:52:48 
46 9 Balboni Theodore M Mt. Shasta CA Heavy Metal 36 1:53:19 
47 44 Cobb Dennis M Mt Shasta CA Heavy Metal 50 1:54:35 
48 38 Malee Zoe F San Fransisco CA Heavy Metal 25 1:54:52 
49 21 Pesce Katie F So Lake Tahoe CA Heavy Metal 37 1:56:37 
50 13 D’Anneo Chris M Roseville CA Heavy Metal 33 1:57:13 
51 60 Olsen Jack  M Ashland OR Heavy Metal 43 2:00:06 
52 121 Fletcher Anne F Berkeley CA SkiMo 49 2:02:50 
53 10 Betancourt Jake M Davis CA Heavy Metal 30 2:02:51 
54 126 Peri Nikhil M Redwood City CA SkiMo 29 2:07:51 
55 53 Durbin Amanda F San Fransisco CA Splitboard 27 2:08:12 
56 24 Beatty Danny M Mount Shasta CA Splitboard 31 2:08:59 
57 116 Victory Mark M Belmont CA Skimo 50 2:09:35 
58 62 Olsen Anna F Ashland OR Heavy Metal 42 2:12:39 
59 33 Flores Chris M Mount Shasta CA Splitboard 42 2:13:29 
60 22 Shelton Mark M Chico CA Heavy Metal 48 2:15:45 
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61 101 Donehower John M Ashland OR SkiMo 53 2:16:15 
62 40 Davis Django M Mt Shasta CA Splitboard 16 2:17:52 
63 6 Altier Lee M Chico CA Heavy Metal 72 2:19:40 
64 28 Riedel Bethanni F Sacramento CA Splitboard 28 2:19:47 
65 26 Mintz Jacob M San Leandro CA Splitboard 34 2:24:16 
66 45 Ray Ricky M Redding CA Heavy Metal 46 2:24:17 
67 106 Lawler Nick M Ashland OR SkiMo 57 2:24:18 
68 48 Shellow Evan M Reno CA Heavy Metal 26 2:25:07 
69 51 Coyner Julia F Seattle WA Heavy Metal 26 2:28:14 
70 42 Smith Katerina F S. Lake Tahoe CA Heavy Metal 28 2:30:47 
71 34 Harris Michael M TALENT OR Splitboard 36 2:31:32 
72 16 Le Vinh M Elk Grove CA Heavy Metal 43 2:33:51 
73 15 Garcia Whitney F Chico CA Heavy Metal 33 2:43:49 
74 8 Aymond Ty M Reno NV Heavy Metal 39 2:51:39 
75 12 Crandall Andrew M Sun Lakes AZ Heavy Metal 37 2:56:01 
76 11 Chernich Don M Sacrmaento CA Heavy Metal 63 2:57:14 
77 4 Abouelhana Zabada F Gilbert AZ Heavy Metal 29 2:57:53 
78 14 Fleshman Terron M Santa Rosa CA Heavy Metal 33 3:04:52 
79 29 Sowinski Lukasz M Stateline NV Splitboard 35 3:05:03 
80 57 Schocik William M Santa Rosa CA Heavy Metal 35 3:05:18 
81 17 Le Tuan M Sacramento CA Heavy Metal 43 3:05:23 
82 31 Kane Jenna F June Lake CA Heavy Metal 36 3:07:31 
83 32 Kane Pandora F Mount Shasta CA Heavy Metal 73 3:07:43 

 


